Skye and Lochalsh Arts & Crafts Association

Financial Report from 2nd December 2022 to 31st May 2024

This covers two booklet productions, which were 'subsidised' a little
from our reserve funds (£1259.79 over the two years).

We had a new website constructed (£3150)

The bank balance at 2nd December was £5887.56

The bank balance at 31st May was £2151

This reduced bank balance is still usefull but we'll have to be
carefull that the booklet covers its costs | feel.

Profit & Loss

Income:
Booklet
Membership
Exhibitions
Total

Gross Profit

Expenditure:
Advertising & promotion
Booklet distribution
Booklet printing
Booklet design & communications
Exhibition
Website
Total

Net ordinary income
Profit for year

Treasurer:
Stuart Whatley, Edinbane Pottery, Edinbane, Isle of Skye IV51 9PW

£21,500
£605
£200
£22,305

£22,305

£424.79
£956
£14,430
£6,940
£140.77
£3,150
£26,041.56

-£3,736.56

-£3,736.56



