Skye and Lochalsh Arts & Crafts Association							
Financial Report from 2nd December 2022 to 31st May 2024							
This cov	ers two bo	ooklet pro	oductions, v	vhich we	re 'subsic	lised' a li	ttle
from our reserve funds (£1259.79 over the two years).							
We had	a new we	ebsite con	structed (£3	3150)			
The banl	k balance	at 2nd D	ecember w	as £5887	.56		
The banl	k balance	at 31st A	May was £21	151			
This redu	uced bank	k balance	is still usefu	all but we	e'll have t	to be	
carefull that the booklet covers its costs I feel.							
Profit &	Loss						
Income:							
	Booklet						£21,500
	Members	ship					£605
	Exhibitions						<u>£200</u>
	Total						£22,305
	Gross Pro	ofit					£22,305
Expendit							
		ng & pro					£424.79
	Booklet distribution						£956
	Booklet printing						£14,430
	Booklet design & communications						£6,940
	Exhibitio	n					£140.77
	Website						<u>£3,150</u>
	Total						£26,041.56
	Net ordinary income						-£3,736.56
	D 0: 1						
	Profit for	year					<u>-£3,736.56</u>
Treasurer:		<u> </u>	= 11		( 0 )	 	
Stuart W	hatley, Ed	linbane P	ottery, Edin	bane, Isle	e of Skye	IV51 9PV	V